mer ar	
11.	



LY	

To the Honorable Commissioner 100871516	he attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Baker Hughes Incorporated 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77027  A Corporation of the State of Delaware  □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other  Execution Date: October 26, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc. Address: 440 West 800 South City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101      A Corporation of the State of Delaware  □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,376,908; 961,983; 871,731; 1,776,262; 1,939,079			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Julie K. Morriss Trask, Britt &amp; Rossa P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5			
I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.  10 29 98 Date of Deposit  Signature of registered practitioner or other person having reasonable basis to expect mailing to occur on date of deposit shown bursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii)  Tulie K. Morriss  Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)</li></ul>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.  Julie K. Morriss  Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 2231.001  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  3				

TRADENTARK REEL: 1809 FRANCE: 0901

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, United States of America, is the record owner of the following pending U.S. trademark application and U.S. trademark registrations (hereinafter "TRADEMARK RIGHTS"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE
MUNIFLO	1,376,908	1/7/86
ROTO-JET	961,983	6/26/73
GALIGHER	871,731	6/24/69
ASH PUMP	1,776,262	6/15/93
RUBBER ENGINEER	ING 1,939,079	12/5/95

WHEREAS, ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 440 West 800 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, United States of America, acquired ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, by execution on September 30, 1994 of the AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE AND SALE OF THE ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS GROUP OF BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns <u>nunc protunc</u> unto the ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this \_36 day of October, 1998.

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

Linda J. Smith, Corporate Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS ) : ss. COUNTY OF HARRIS )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Linda J. Smith, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation, and that she has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 26 day of October, 1998.

DORA LEE ROBERTSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
Commission Expires 10-20-2001

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998** 

Notary Public

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0903